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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

If the election for President were held today, would you vote for: *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
Donald Trump
Count 467 467 0 0 0 143 94 50
Column % 45% 100% 0% 0% 0% 65% 82% 46%
BCD F
Joe Biden
Count 452 0 452 0 0 70 17 52
Column % 43% 0% 100% 0% 0% 31% 15% 49%
ACD E
Someone else
Count 51 0 0 51 0 4 3 1
Column % 5% 0% 0% 100% 0% 2% 3% 1%
ABD
Not sure
Count 75 0 0 0 75 5 0 5
Column % 7% 0% 0% 0% 100% 2% 0% 4%
ABC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology
Conserv Moderat
ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total G H I J
1,045 356 366 298 25
467 315 98 34 20
45% 84% 32% 10% 59%
HIJ I HI
452 33 164 253 2
43% 9% 549%% 76% 6%
GJ GHJ
51 3 11 36 2
5% 1% 4% 11% 5%
G GH
75 23 31 10 10
7% 6% 10% 3% 30%
I GI GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Which way do you lean? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon

Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No

Total A B (o} D Total E F

Unweighted Sample Size 68 - - - 68 10 3 7
Donald Trump

Count 12 - - - 12 1 0 1

Column % 16% - - - 16% 11% 0% 11%
Joe Biden

Count 14 - - - 14 0 0 0

Column % 19% - - - 19% 0% 0% 0%
Not Sure, Someone Else, or
Undecided

Count 49 = = = 49 4 0 4

Column % 65% - - - 65% 89% 100% 89%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: GHIJ

Total
68

12
16%

14
19%

49
65%

ative
G

20

6
26%

4%

16
70%

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology

Conserv Moderat

e
H

32

4
12%

27%

19
61%

Liberal Not Sure

10

17%

52%
GJ

31%

J
6

0
0%

0%

10
100%
HI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Presidential Ballot With Leaners *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
Trump with Leaners
Count 478 467 0 0 12 144 94 50
Column % 46% 100% 0% 0% 16% 65% 82% 47%
BCD BC F
Biden with Leaners
Count 467 0 452 0 14 70 17 52
Column % 45% 0% 100% 0% 19% 31% 15% 49%
ACD AC E
Someone Else
Count 51 0 0 51 0 4 3 1
Column % 5% 0% 0% 100% 0% 2% 3% 1%
ABD
All Others
Count 49 0 0 0 49 4 0 4
Column % 5% 0% 0% 0% 65% 2% 0% 4%
ABC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology
Conserv Moderat
ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total G H I J
1,045 356 366 298 25
478 321 102 35 20
46% 86% 33% 11% 60%
HIJ I HI
467 34 173 258 2
45% 9% 57% 78% 6%
GJ GHJ
51 3 11 36 2
5% 1% 4% 11% 5%
G GH
49 16 19 3 10
5% 4% 6% 1% 30%
I I GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Who did you vote for in the 2016 election? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
Donald Trump
Count 453 413 13 1 26 143 90 53
Column % 43% 88% 3% 3% 35% 64% 79% 49%
BCD BC F
Hillary Clinton
Count 338 11 319 3 5 63 16 46
Column % 32% 2% 71% 5% 7% 28% 14% 43%
ACD A E
Someone else
Count 69 8 27 17 16 9 7 2
Column % 7% 2% 6% 33% 21% 4% 6% 2%
A AB AB
I did not vote
Count 185 35 93 30 27 7 1 7
Column % 18% 7% 21% 59% 36% 3% 1% 6%
A ABD AB E

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology
Conserv Moderat
ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total G H I J
1,045 356 366 298 25
453 307 94 38 14
43% 82% 31% 11% 43%
HIJ I I
338 23 121 195 0
32% 6% 40% 59% 0%
GJ GHJ
69 16 36 15 1
7% 4% 12% 5% 4%
GI
185 28 54 85 18
18% 8% 18% 25% 52%
G GH GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

If the Arizona election for Senator were held today, would you vote for: *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
Mark Kelly (Democrat)
Count 517 44 426 32 15 78 25 53
Column % 49% 9% 94% 62% 20% 35% 22% 50%
ACD AD A E
Martha McSally (Republican)
Count 414 385 11 7 12 129 82 47
Column % 40% 82% 2% 13% 16% 58% 72% 43%
BCD B B F
Not Sure, Someone Else, or
Undecided
Count 114 38 16 13 48 14 6 8
Column % 11% 8% 3% 25% 64% 6% 6% 7%
B AB ABC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]

Total
1,045

517
49%

414
40%

114
11%

ative
G

356

46
12%

299
80%
HIJ

28
8%

Ideology
Conserv Moderat

e
H

366

170
56%
GJ

72
24%
I

62
20%
GI
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Which way do you lean?

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 142 53 30 24 35 18 8 10
Mark Kelly (Democrat)
Count 14 4 4 1 4 1 0 1
Column % 12% 10% 28% 11% 9% 5% 0% 10%
Martha McSally (Republican)
Count 19 8 1 0 11 2 2 0
Column % 17% 20% 5% 2% 22% 11% 26% 0%
Not Sure, Someone Else, or
Undecided
Count 81 26 11 11 33 12 5 7
Column % 71% 70% 67% 87% 69% 83% 74% 90%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

Total
142

14
12%

19
17%

81
71%

ative
G

28

2
6%

21%

21
73%

Ideology
Conserv Moderat

e
H

80

9
14%

15%

45
71%

Generated on October 14, 2020

Liberal Not Sure

21

22%

22%

57%

J
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0
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Senate Ballot with Leaners *

Unweighted Sample Size

Kelly with Leaners
Count
Column %

McSally With Leaners
Count
Column %

All Others
Count
Column %

Total
1,045

530
51%

433
41%

81
8%

would you vote for:
Joe Someon

Donald
Trump
A

473

48
10%

393
84%
BCD

26
6%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]

Biden
B

459

431
95%
ACD

11
3%

11
2%

e else
C

45

33
64%
AD

7
13%
B

11
22%
AB

Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again’ or

If the election for President were held today,

Not sure
D

68

19
25%

23
30%
BC

33
45%
ABC

10

Total
240

79
36%

131
59%

12
5%

Yes
E

124

25
22%

84
74%

4%

evangelical Christian?

No
F

116

54
50%
E

47
43%

7%

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology

Conserv Moderat

ative e

Total G H
1,045 356 366
530 48 179
51% 13% 59%
GJ

433 305 82
41% 82% 27%
HIJ I

81 21 45
8% 6% 15%

I GI

Liberal Not Sure

298

299
90%
GHJ

25
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J
25
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62%
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25%
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

ghe etlec_;cign for Senator of Arizona is coming up this November How much attention have you been able to pay to the 2020 election campaigns for
enator?

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
None at all
Count 48 22 19 0 7 4 1 3 48 18 23 6 1
Column % 5% 5% 4% 1% 9% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5% 8% 2% 2%
I I
Not very much
Count 163 73 61 9 21 31 17 15 163 57 59 34 14
Column % 16% 16% 13% 18% 28% 14% 15% 14% 16% 15% 19% 10% 40%
AB I I GHI
Fair amount
Count 482 203 210 38 32 95 49 46 482 180 137 152 13
Column % 46% 44°%% 46% 74% 43% 43% 43% 42% 46% 48% 45% 46% 39%
ABD
Great deal
Count 351 169 163 4 15 92 47 45 351 118 86 140 7
Column % 34% 36% 36% 8% 21% 41% 41% 42% 34% 31% 28% 42% 20%
CD CD C GHJ

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ
11



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

As of now, do you plan to vote in the November election for Senator? *

Unweighted Sample Size

Definitely not
Count
Column %

Probably not
Count
Column %

Maybe
Count
Column %

Probably
Count
Column %

Definitely
Count
Column %

Total
1,045

0%

0%

88
8%

140
13%

817
78%

would you vote for:
Joe Someon

Donald
Trump
A

473

0
0%

0%

30
6%

60
13%

376
81%
D

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ

Biden
B

459

0
0%

0%

26
6%

61
14%

365
81%
D

e else
C
45

0
0%

0%

15%
AB

10%

39
75%

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today,

Not sure
D

68

0
0%

0%

24
32%
ABC

14
18%

37
50%

12

as a 'born-again' or
evangelical Christian?

Total
240

0
0%

0%

3%

15
7%

199
90%

Yes
E

124

0%

0%

4%

8%

100
88%

No
F

116

0
0%

0%

3%

5%

99
92%

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology

Conserv Moderat

ative e

Total G H
1,045 356 366
0 0 0

0% 0% 0%

0 0 0

0% 0% 0%
88 18 49
8% 5% 16%
GI

140 32 44
13% 9% 14%
G

817 323 212
78% 86% 70%
HIJ J

Liberal Not Sure

298

0%

0%

13
4%

55
16%

265
80%
H]

J
25

0
0%

0%

25%
GI

26%

16
49%



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Senator Martha McSally:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression
of each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Never Heard Of This Person
Count 42 1 27 1] 14 1 0 1 42 7 9 17 9
Column % 4% 0% 6% 0% 18% 0% 0% 0% 4% 2% 3% 5% 27%
A ABC G GHI
Very Unfavorable
Count 371 27 302 37 5 62 19 44 371 27 123 218 3
Column % 36% 6% 67% 72% 7% 28% 16% 41% 36% 7% 40% 66% 8%
AD AD E GJ GHJ
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 141 35 86 2 18 26 12 14 141 39 49 50 2
Column % 14% 8% 19% 3% 24% 12% 10% 13% 14% 11% 16% 15% 7%
AC AC G
No Opinion
Count 87 39 18 7 23 10 5 5 87 18 45 14 10
Column % 8% 8% 4% 13% 30% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 15% 4% 28%
B B ABC GI GHI
Somewhat Favorable
Count 236 206 11 6 12 67 48 19 236 152 53 21 10
Column % 23% 44% 3% 12% 16% 30% 42% 18% 23% 41% 17% 6% 29%
BCD B B F HI I I
Very Favorable
Count 168 158 8 0 3 56 31 25 168 130 26 12 (0}
Column % 16% 34% 2% 0% 4% 25% 27% 23% 16% 35% 9% 4% 0%
BCD HIJ I
Total Favorable
Count 404 364 19 6 15 123 79 44 404 282 79 33 10
Column % 39% 78% 4% 12% 20% 56% 69% 41% 39% 75% 26% 10% 29%
BCD B B F HIJ I I

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
13



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Mark Kelly:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each If you
have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Never Heard Of This Person
Count 30 12 0 1] 17 4 2 2 30 9 1 3 17
Column % 3% 3% 0% 0% 23% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 49%
B ABC H GHI
Very Unfavorable
Count 270 248 9 8 5 93 63 30 270 213 48 9 0
Column % 26% 53% 2% 16% 7% 42% 55% 28% 26% 57% 16% 3% 0%
BCD B B F HIJ 1)
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 108 81 9 7 11 28 14 13 108 53 40 13 2
Column % 10% 17% 2% 13% 14% 12% 13% 12% 10% 14% 13% 4% 6%
B B B I I
No Opinion
Count 110 41 36 6 28 10 5 5 110 30 42 28 10
Column % 10% 9% 8% 11% 37% 4% 4% 5% 10% 8% 14% 8% 28%
ABC GI GHI
Somewhat Favorable
Count 233 51 170 3 9 44 17 28 233 48 86 97 3
Column % 22% 11% 37% 7% 13% 20% 15% 26% 22% 13% 28% 29% 10%
ACD E GJ GJ
Very Favorable
Count 295 34 229 27 5 43 13 30 295 21 89 183 2
Column % 28% 7% 51% 53% 6% 19% 11% 28% 28% 6% 29% 55% 7%
AD AD E GJ GHJ
Total Favorable
Count 528 85 398 30 14 87 30 58 528 69 175 279 6
Column % 51% 18% 88% 59% 19% 39% 26% 549% 51% 18% 57% 84% 17%
ACD AD E GJ GHJ

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
14



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

President Donald Trump:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression
of each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Never Heard Of This Person
Count 29 1 15 1] 14 1 0 1 29 5 1 14 9
Column % 3% 0% 3% 0% 18% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 4% 27%
A ABC GH GHI
Very Unfavorable
Count 461 2 402 40 17 62 15 47 461 31 169 261 1
Column % 44% 0% 89% 78% 23% 28% 14% 44°% 44% 8% 55% 78% 2%
ACD AD A E GJ GHJ
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 52 17 18 6 11 16 5 11 52 15 26 10 0
Column % 5% 4% 4% 12% 15% 7% 4% 10% 5% 4% 9% 3% 0%
AB AB GI
No Opinion
Count 32 5 8 4 15 4 3 1 32 9 13 8 3
Column % 3% 1% 2% 8% 20% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 9%
AB AB
Somewhat Favorable
Count 162 139 4 1 18 35 17 18 162 89 49 14 10
Column % 16% 30% 1% 1% 25% 16% 15% 16% 16% 24% 16% 4% 30%
BC BC HI I HI
Very Favorable
Count 309 304 5 0 0 104 73 30 309 225 47 26 11
Column % 30% 65% 1% 0% 0% 47% 64% 28% 30% 60% 15% 8% 32%
BCD F HIJ I HI
Total Favorable
Count 471 443 9 1 18 138 90 48 471 314 97 40 21
Column % 45% 95% 2% 1% 25% 62% 79% 45% 45% 84% 32% 12% 62%
BCD BC F HIJ I HI

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
15



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Governor Doug Ducey:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of
each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Never Heard Of This Person
Count 26 3 9 0 14 0 0 0 26 6 10 1 10
Column % 2% 1% 2% 0% 19% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3% 0% 28%
ABC I GHI
Very Unfavorable
Count 260 18 207 32 2 34 6 28 260 21 52 187 (0}
Column % 25% 4% 46% 63% 3% 15% 5% 26% 25% 6% 17% 56% 1%
AD ABD E GJ GHJ
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 211 78 100 10 22 37 20 18 211 77 74 59 1
Column % 20% 17% 22% 20% 30% 17% 17% 16% 20% 21% 24% 18% 2%
A A J 1) J
No Opinion
Count 148 59 56 6 27 23 9 13 148 40 72 23 13
Column % 14% 13% 12% 12% 36% 10% 8% 12% 14% 11% 24% 7% 38%
ABC GI GI
Somewhat Favorable
Count 250 182 60 3 5 90 55 35 250 127 83 30 10
Column % 24% 39% 13% 6% 7% 41% 48% 33% 24% 34% 27% 9% 30%
BCD F I I I
Very Favorable
Count 150 127 20 1] 3 38 24 14 150 103 14 33 (0}
Column % 14% 27% 4% 0% 5% 17% 21% 13% 14% 28% 4% 10% 1%
BCD HIJ H
Total Favorable
Count 400 308 80 3 9 128 79 49 400 230 97 62 10
Column % 38% 66% 18% 6% 12% 58% 69% 45% 38% 62% 32% 19% 31%
BCD C F HIJ I

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
16



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Joe Biden:Here are the names of some people or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of each If you
have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Never Heard Of This Person
Count 31 16 0 1] 14 5 2 3 31 10 5 (1] 15
Column % 3% 4% 0% 1% 18% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 45%
B ABC I GHI
Very Unfavorable
Count 347 315 7 11 14 107 67 40 347 248 73 18 8
Column % 33% 68% 2% 21% 18% 48% 59% 37% 33% 66% 24% 5% 23%
BCD B B F HIJ I I
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 133 70 20 31 12 23 17 6 133 46 31 53 4
Column % 13% 15% 4% 60% 17% 11% 15% 6% 13% 12% 10% 16% 12%
B ABD B F H
No Opinion
Count 60 17 8 5 30 6 0 6 60 11 34 10 5
Column % 6% 4% 2% 10% 40% 3% 0% 5% 6% 3% 11% 3% 13%
B ABC E GI GI
Somewhat Favorable
Count 173 28 137 3 5 24 8 16 173 33 69 69 2
Column % 17% 6% 30% 5% 6% 11% 7% 15% 17% 9% 23% 21% 5%
ACD GJ GJ
Very Favorable
Count 301 20 280 2 (1] 57 19 37 301 25 94 182 (0}
Column % 29% 4% 62% 4% 0% 26% 17% 35% 29% 7% 31% 55% 1%
ACD E GJ GHJ
Total Favorable
Count 475 48 417 4 5 80 27 53 475 59 163 251 2
Column % 45% 10% 92% 9% 6% 36% 24% 49% 45% 16% 53% 76% 6%
ACD E GJ GHJ

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Senator Kyrsten Sinema:Here are the names of some fpeople or organizations in the news Please tell me if you have a favorable or unfavorable impression
of each If you have no opinion or have never heard of the person, just say so *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Never Heard Of This Person
Count 103 30 49 1 23 4 4 0 103 26 20 37 21
Column % 10% 6% 11% 3% 31% 2% 3% 0% 10% 7% 6% 11% 63%
AC ABC GH GHI
Very Unfavorable
Count 158 113 38 4 4 35 22 13 158 108 28 23 (0}
Column % 15% 24% 8% 7% 6% 16% 19% 12% 15% 29% 9% 7% 0%
BCD HIJ
Somewhat Unfavorable
Count 157 93 48 10 6 48 28 20 157 75 33 47 2
Column % 15% 20% 11% 20% 7% 22% 24% 18% 15% 20% 11% 14% 4%
BD D HIJ
No Opinion
Count 261 108 91 33 30 36 15 22 261 68 112 71 10
Column % 25% 23% 20% 64% 40% 16% 13% 20% 25% 18% 37% 21% 31%
ABD AB GI
Somewhat Favorable
Count 214 88 113 3 9 68 36 32 214 78 72 63 (0}
Column % 20% 19% 25% 7% 12% 31% 32% 30% 20% 21% 24% 19% 1%
C ACD J J J
Very Favorable
Count 151 35 113 1] 3 30 10 21 151 19 40 92 (0}
Column % 14% 7% 25% 0% 4% 14% 9% 19% 14% 5% 13% 28% 0%
C ACD E GJ GHJ
Total Favorable
Count 365 123 226 3 12 98 46 53 365 97 112 155 (0}
Column % 35% 26% 50% 7% 16% 44% 40% 49% 35% 26% 37% 47% 1%
C ACD J GJ GHJ

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGHIJ]
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

I can’t wait to vote this year:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
Strongly Disagree
Count 34 12 7 1 15 7 2 5
Column % 3% 3% 1% 2% 20% 3% 2% 4%
ABC
Disagree
Count 72 42 17 4 8 8 4 4
Column % 7% 9% 4% 7% 11% 4% 3% 4%
B B
Not Sure
Count 101 44 25 10 21 17 8 8
Column % 10% 9% 6% 20% 28% 7% 7% 8%
B AB AB
Agree
Count 323 155 113 34 21 63 39 24
Column % 31% 33% 25% 66% 28% 28% 34% 22%
B ABD F
Strongly Agree
Count 515 213 290 2 10 127 60 67
Column % 49% 46% 64% 5% 13% 57% 53% 62%
CD ACD
Campaign Effectiveness Score 70 67 84 62 10 79 82 76

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDFGHIJ]
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Total
1,045

34
3%

72
7%

101
10%

323
31%

515
49%

70
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G

356
19
5%
I
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8%

27
7%

126
34%

174
46%
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Ideology
Conserv Moderat

e
H

366
11
4%
I
21
7%

36
12%

101
33%

136
44%

67

Generated on October 14, 2020

Liberal Not Sure

298

3
1%

16
5%

27
8%

92
28%

194
58%
GHJ

80

J
25

3%

7
20%
GHI

10
30%
GHI

12%

12

35%
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

I always vote in local, state, or national elections:Please indicate your level of agreement with each of these statements *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Strongly Disagree
Count 33 5 8 2 17 0 0 0 33 11 12 5 5
Column % 3% 1% 2% 5% 23% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 4% 1% 15%
ABC I GHI
Disagree
Count 66 34 24 1 7 12 6 6 66 20 35 9 3
Column % 6% 7% 5% 2% 10% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 11% 3% 8%
C C GI
Not Sure
Count 91 25 21 32 13 7 4 3 91 20 21 37 14
Column % 9% 5% 5% 63% 18% 3% 4% 3% 9% 5% 7% 11% 41%
ABD AB G GHI
Agree
Count 315 130 151 8 26 61 32 29 315 108 107 95 5
Column % 30% 28% 33% 16% 35% 27% 28% 27% 30% 29% 35% 29% 15%
C C J
Strongly Agree
Count 539 272 248 8 11 142 72 70 539 215 130 187 7
Column % 52% 58% 55% 15% 15% 64% 63% 65% 52% 57% 43% 56% 21%
CD CD HJ J HJ
Campaign Effectiveness Score 72 78 81 25 17 86 86 86 72 78 62 81 13

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Cutti;‘lg< unemployment and getting people back to work:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this
year?

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Not At All Important
Count 21 10 3 0 7 1 0 1 21 8 9 4 0
Column % 2% 2% 1% 1% 9% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0%
AB
Unimportant
Count 43 20 21 0 2 7 0 6 43 4 10 29 0
Column % 4% 4% 5% 0% 2% 3% 0% 6% 4% 1% 3% 9% 0%
E G GH
Not Sure
Count 92 27 41 6 18 11 5 5 92 19 30 29 14
Column % 9% 6% 9% 11% 24% 5% 5% 5% 9% 5% 10% 9% 42%%
A AB G GHI
Important
Count 393 129 197 37 30 76 30 46 393 101 118 171 3
Column % 38% 28% 44°%% 72% 40% 34% 27% 42% 38% 27% 39% 51% 10%
A ABD A E J GJ GHJ
Very Important
Count 496 280 190 8 18 128 78 50 496 242 138 100 16
Column % 47% 60% 42% 16% 25% 58% 68% 46% 47% 65% 45% 30% 48%
BCD CD F HI I I
Total Important
Count 889 409 387 45 48 204 108 96 889 343 256 271 20
Column % 85% 88% 86% 88% 64% 92% 95% 89% 85% 92% 84% 81% 58%
D D D HIJ J J

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Protecting the environment:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Not At All Important
Count 53 47 1 0 4 10 9 1 53 21 20 12 0
Column % 5% 10% 0% 0% 6% 5% 8% 1% 5% 6% 7% 4% 0%
BC B F
Unimportant
Count 53 42 7 3 0 20 7 13 53 39 11 2 0
Column % 5% 9% 2% 5% 0% 9% 6% 12% 5% 10% 4% 1% 0%
BD HI I
Not Sure
Count 97 67 6 7 16 30 19 11 97 50 32 7 8
Column % 9% 14% 1% 14% 22% 14% 17% 10% 9% 13% 10% 2% 25%
B B B I I HI
Important
Count 404 202 159 10 33 94 48 46 404 189 116 95 4
Column % 39% 43% 35% 20% 45% 42% 42% 43% 39% 51% 38% 29% 11%
BC C C HIJ 1] J
Very Important
Count 439 109 279 31 20 67 30 37 439 75 127 216 22
Column % 42% 23% 62% 61% 27% 30% 27% 34% 42% 20% 41% 65% 65%
AD AD G GH GH
Total Important
Count 843 311 437 41 54 161 78 83 843 264 242 311 25
Column % 81% 67% 97% 80% 72% 73% 69% 77% 81% 71% 79% 949% 75%
ACD A G GHJ

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDFGHIJ]
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Cutting taxes:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Not At All Important
Count 43 12 17 1 14 5 2 2 43 8 18 16 1
Column % 4% 3% 4% 2% 18% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3%
ABC G G
Unimportant
Count 122 31 63 28 0 29 14 15 122 27 24 69 1
Column % 12% 7% 14%% 55% 1% 13% 12% 14% 12% 7% 8% 21% 2%
D AD ABD GHJ
Not Sure
Count 165 47 86 9 23 29 10 20 165 33 50 73 9
Column % 16% 10% 19% 17% 31% 13% 8% 18% 16% 9% 16% 22% 28%
A AB E G G G
Important
Count 384 194 155 12 22 93 53 40 384 146 146 82 10
Column % 37% 42% 34% 249% 30% 42% 47% 37% 37% 39% 48% 25% 29%
BC I GIJ
Very Important
Count 331 183 131 1 15 66 35 31 331 160 67 91 13
Column % 32% 39% 29% 3% 21% 30% 31% 29% 32% 43% 22% 28% 38%
BCD C C HI H
Total Important
Count 715 377 287 13 37 159 88 71 715 306 213 173 23
Column % 68% 81% 63% 26% 50% 72% 77% 66% 68% 82% 70% 52% 67%
BCD CD C HIJ I

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGHIJ]
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Expanding healthcare:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B (o} D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Not At All Important
Count 23 17 1 1 4 5 5 0 23 18 5 0 0
Column % 2% 4% 0% 1% 6% 2% 4% 0% 2% 5% 2% 0% 0%
B B HI
Unimportant
Count 52 43 4 0 6 19 11 7 52 23 19 11 0
Column % 5% 9% 1% 0% 7% 8% 10% 7% 5% 6% 6% 3% 0%
BC B
Not Sure
Count 112 75 12 5 20 25 12 13 112 57 32 10 12
Column % 11% 16% 3% 9% 27% 11% 10% 12% 11% 15% 11% 3% 37%
B ABC I I GHI
Important
Count 333 170 125 14 23 81 39 42 333 146 102 81 4
Column % 32% 36% 28% 28% 30% 37% 34% 39% 32% 39% 33% 24% 12%
B 1] 1]
Very Important
Count 525 162 310 32 22 93 47 45 525 130 147 231 17
Column % 50% 35% 68% 62% 29% 42% 42% 42% 50% 35% 48% 69% 51%
AD AD G GHJ
Total Important
Count 858 332 435 46 44 174 87 87 858 276 249 311 21
Column % 82% 71% 96% 90% 60% 78% 76% 81% 82% 74% 829% 949% 63%
D ACD AD GJ GHJ

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020

PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Curbing immigration:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366
Not At All Important
Count 78 7 35 29 7 4 2 2 78 9 7
Column % 7% 1% 8% 56% 10% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2%
A ABD A
Unimportant
Count 117 12 96 3 6 20 4q 16 117 13 27
Column % 11% 3% 21% 5% 9% 9% 3% 15% 11% 3% 9%
ACD A E G
Not Sure
Count 226 60 135 6 26 26 9 17 226 46 95
Column % 22% 13% 30% 11% 34% 12% 8% 16% 22% 12% 31%
AC AC GI
Important
Count 271 130 98 14 29 69 37 32 271 102 106
Column % 26% 28% 22% 27% 40% 31% 32% 29% 26% 27% 35%
B AB I GI
Very Important
Count 354 258 89 0 6 103 62 41 354 203 71
Column % 34% 55% 20% 0% 8% 46% 549% 38% 34% 54% 23%
BCD CD F HI
Total Important
Count 625 388 187 14 35 172 99 73 625 305 176
Column % 60% 83% 41% 27% 47% 77% 87% 68% 60% 82% 58%
BCD C F HIJ I

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
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GHJ
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Improving education:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Not At All Important
Count 29 20 3 1 4 2 1 1 29 20 8 1 0
Column % 3% 4% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 0% 0%
B B I I
Unimportant
Count 29 15 9 1 3 5 1 3 29 13 8 8 0
Column % 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0%
Not Sure
Count 78 49 13 2 13 22 14 8 78 29 28 9 11
Column % 7% 10% 3% 5% 18% 10% 13% 8% 7% 8% 9% 3% 34%
B BC I I GHI
Important
Count 421 202 150 42 27 86 38 48 421 160 128 129 4
Column % 40% 43% 33% 81% 36% 39% 34% 44% 40% 43% 429% 39% 11%
B ABD J J J
Very Important
Count 488 180 277 5 26 106 59 47 488 151 133 185 19
Column % 47% 38% 61% 10% 35% 48% 52% 44% 47% 40% 44% 56% 55%
C ACD C GH
Total Important
Count 908 382 426 47 53 192 97 95 908 311 261 314 22
Column % 87% 829% 949% 91% 72% 87% 85% 88% 87% 83% 86% 949% 66%
D AD D J J GHJ

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020

PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Dealing with China:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366
Not At All Important
Count 38 15 18 1 4 2 0 1 38 8 11
Column % 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Unimportant
Count 125 21 60 30 12 13 6 7 125 15 31
Column % 12% 5% 13% 60% 17% 6% 5% 7% 12% 4% 10%
A ABD A G
Not Sure
Count 171 43 93 9 27 26 7 19 171 35 67
Column % 16% 9% 21% 18% 36% 12% 6% 18% 16% 9% 229%
A A ABC E G
Important
Count 357 141 190 8 18 76 37 39 357 105 106
Column % 34% 30% 42% 15% 24% 34% 32% 36% 34% 28% 35%
C ACD
Very Important
Count 355 247 92 3 13 105 63 41 355 211 90
Column % 34% 53% 20% 5% 17% 47% 56% 38% 34% 56% 29%
BCD C C F HIJ I
Total Important
Count 711 388 282 10 31 181 100 80 711 316 196
Column % 68% 83% 62% 20% 42% 81% 88% 75% 68% 84% 64%
BCD CD C F HIJ I

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Representing change:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Not At All Important
Count 54 42 5 1 5 16 12 4 54 38 13 2 1
Column % 5% 9% 1% 3% 7% 7% 11% 4% 5% 10% 4% 1% 3%
B B F HI I
Unimportant
Count 57 48 7 0 1 15 8 7 57 27 14 16 0
Column % 5% 10% 2% 0% 2% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 0%
BCD
Not Sure
Count 215 121 53 9 32 37 19 18 215 96 59 41 19
Column % 21% 26% 12% 17% 43% 17% 17% 17% 21% 26% 19% 12% 57%
B ABC I I GHI
Important
Count 397 164 198 12 22 105 48 56 397 134 141 116 5
Column % 38% 35% 44°%% 249% 30% 47% 43% 52% 38% 36% 46% 35% 16%
ACD J GIJ J
Very Important
Count 323 92 190 29 13 49 27 22 323 79 78 158 8
Column % 31% 20% 42% 56% 18% 22% 23% 20% 31% 21% 26% 47% 24%
AD AD GHJ
Total Important
Count 720 256 388 41 36 153 75 78 720 213 220 273 13
Column % 69% 55% 86% 80% 48% 69% 66% 73% 69% 57% 72% 82% 40%
AD AD GJ GHJ

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDFGHIJ]
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Generated on October 14, 2020

Addressing concerns of the African American community :How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this

year? *

Unweighted Sample Size

Not At All Important
Count
Column %

Unimportant
Count
Column %

Not Sure
Count
Column %

Important
Count
Column %

Very Important
Count
Column %

Total Important
Count
Column %

Total
1,045

86
8%

78
7%

161
15%

385
37%

335
32%

720
69%

would you vote for:
Joe Someon

Donald
Trump
A

473

61
13%
B

56
12%
BC

94
20%
B

164
35%

91
19%

255
55%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ

Biden
B
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15
3%

2%

33
7%

192
42%
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45%
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e else
C
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4%
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13
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29
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Not sure
D

68

8
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B

13
17%
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11
15%
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35%

29

Total
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E
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55%
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Would you describe yourself
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evangelical Christian?

No

116

8%
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20
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67%
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Conserv Moderat
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Total G H
1,045 356 366
86 52 28
8% 14% 9%
1] I

78 46 22
7% 12% 7%
HIJ I

161 85 38
15% 23% 12%
HI I

385 127 130
37% 34% 42%
J GJ

335 65 88
32% 17% 29%
G

720 192 218
69% 51% 71%
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Liberal Not Sure
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

@#dressigg*concerns of the Hispanic and Latino community:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator
is year~

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B (o} D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Not At All Important
Count 67 44 16 2 5 16 8 9 67 35 26 5 1
Column % 6% 9% 3% 4% 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 1% 3%
B I I
Unimportant
Count 95 71 14 1 10 15 9 6 95 43 28 17 7
Column % 9% 15% 3% 1% 13% 7% 8% 5% 9% 12% 9% 5% 21%
BC BC I HI
Not Sure
Count 175 102 42 11 20 46 20 26 175 98 47 18 13
Column % 17% 22% 9% 21% 27% 21% 18% 24% 17% 26% 15% 5% 39%
B B B HI I HI
Important
Count 424 171 222 9 22 111 61 50 424 146 119 154 4
Column % 41% 37% 49% 17% 30% 50% 54% 46% 41% 39% 39% 46% 13%
C ACD J J J
Very Important
Count 284 79 159 29 17 33 15 18 284 51 86 138 8
Column % 27% 17% 35% 56% 23% 15% 13% 16% 27% 14% 28% 42% 25%
AD ABD G GH
Total Important
Count 708 250 381 38 39 144 77 68 708 198 205 292 13
Column % 68% 549% 84% 73% 53% 65% 67% 63% 68% 53% 67% 88% 38%
ACD AD GJ GHJ

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Dealing with issues of concern to women:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Not At All Important
Count 60 38 15 2 4 17 10 7 60 27 29 3 1
Column % 6% 8% 3% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 1% 3%
B I I
Unimportant
Count 51 43 3 0 5 14 8 5 51 33 10 6 1
Column % 5% 9% 1% 0% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 3% 2% 2%
BC B HI
Not Sure
Count 129 85 21 6 18 32 15 17 129 62 37 19 12
Column % 12% 18% 5% 11% 24% 14% 13% 16% 12% 17% 129% 6% 35%
B B B I I GHI
Important
Count 530 228 227 40 35 114 58 56 530 197 153 170 10
Column % 51% 49% 50% 78% 47% 52% 51% 52% 51% 53% 50% 51% 29%
ABD J J J
Very Important
Count 276 73 187 3 13 45 23 22 276 55 75 134 11
Column % 26% 16% 41% 5% 17% 20% 20% 21% 26% 15% 25% 40% 32%
C ACD C G GH G
Total Important
Count 805 301 414 43 48 159 81 78 805 252 229 305 20
Column % 77% 65% 91% 849% 64% 72% 71% 73% 77% 67% 75% 929% 60%
AD AD G GHJ

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020

PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Addressing crime, law, and order:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e
Total A B (o} D Total E F Total G H
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366
Not At All Important
Count 18 11 2 1 4 0 0 0 18 5 10
Column % 2% 2% 0% 1% 6% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3%
B B I
Unimportant
Count 26 5 19 0 2 4 2 2 26 4 7
Column % 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
A
Not Sure
Count 101 19 48 7 26 13 2 10 101 14 20
Column % 10% 4% 11% 14% 35% 6% 2% 10% 10% 4% 7%
A A ABC E
Important
Count 380 150 176 39 15 77 37 40 380 107 125
Column % 36% 32% 39% 76% 20% 35% 32% 37% 36% 29% 41%
D AD ABD GJ
Very Important
Count 520 281 208 4 27 128 73 55 520 243 142
Column % 50% 60% 46% 8% 36% 58% 64% 51% 50% 65% 47%
BCD C C HI I
Total Important
Count 900 431 384 43 42 205 110 95 900 350 267
Column % 86% 929% 85% 849% 56% 92% 96% 88% 86% 949% 88%
BD D D F HIJ 1]

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
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Liberal Not Sure

298

3
1%

15
5%

54
16%
GH

143
43%

118
35%

260
78%

J
25

0
0%

0%

12
36%
GHI

15%

16
49%

22
64%



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Generated on October 14, 2020

Dealing with the coronavirus:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Unweighted Sample Size

Not At All Important
Count
Column %

Unimportant
Count
Column %

Not Sure
Count
Column %

Important
Count
Column %

Very Important
Count
Column %

Total Important
Count
Column %

Total
1,045

38
4%

36
3%

68
7%

245
23%

658
63%

903
86%

would you vote for:
Joe Someon

Donald
Trump
A

473

31
7%
B

30
6%
B

41
9%
B

140
30%

225
48%

365
78%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ

Biden
B

459

1
0%

1%

2%

76
17%

363
80%
AD

439
97%
AD

e else
C

45

3%

1%

5%

11
22%

35
69%
AD

47
91%
AD

If the election for President were held today,

Not sure
D

68

a4
6%
B

2
3%

16
22%
ABC

17
23%

35
47°%

52
70%

33

Total
240

11
5%

2%

11
5%

68
31%

128
58%

196
89%

Yes
E

124

7%

2%

6%

37
32%

62
54%

98
86%

Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or
evangelical Christian?

No
F
116

4
4%

1%

4%

32
29%

66
62%

98
91%

Total
1,045

38
4%

36
3%

68
7%

245
23%

658
63%

903
86%

Conserv
ative
G

356

25
7%
I

26
7%
HI

31
8%
I

109
29%
HIJ

183
49%

291
78%

Ideology

Moderat
e
H

366

12
4%
I

9
3%
I

19
6%
I

66
21%
J

199
65%

265
87%
GJ

Liberal Not Sure

298

1
0%

0%

2%

68
21%

256
77%
GHJ

324
98%
GHJ

J
25

0
0%

0%

12
34%
GHI

7%

20
59%

22
66%



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Criminal justice and police reform:How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Not At All Important
Count 40 30 4 1 4 8 2 6 40 31 9 1 0
Column % 4% 7% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 8% 3% 0% 0%
B B HI I
Unimportant
Count 52 44 4 0 4 7 4 3 52 33 15 4 0
Column % 5% 9% 1% 0% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 9% 5% 1% 0%
BC B I I
Not Sure
Count 111 62 29 5 14 29 19 11 111 52 36 11 11
Column % 11% 13% 7% 10% 19% 13% 16% 10% 11% 14%% 129% 3% 33%
B B I I GHI
Important
Count 392 157 193 15 28 86 35 51 392 121 136 131 4
Column % 38% 34% 43% 29% 38% 39% 31% 47% 38% 32% 459% 39% 13%
A E J GJ J
Very Important
Count 450 174 222 30 24 91 54 38 450 137 109 186 18
Column % 43% 37% 49% 59% 32% 41% 47% 35% 43% 37% 36% 56% 549%
AD AD GH GH
Total Important
Count 843 331 415 45 52 177 89 88 843 258 245 317 23
Column % 81% 71% 92% 88% 70% 80% 78% 82% 81% 69% 80% 95% 67%
AD AD G GHJ

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGHIJ]
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Bringing jobs and manufacturing back to the U S :How important are the following issues in making your decision about who to vote for Senator this year? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B (o} D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Not At All Important
Count 12 2 5 1 4 1 1 0 12 5 5 2 0
Column % 1% 0% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
AB
Unimportant
Count 24 2 18 1 3 2 0 2 24 1 1 21 0
Column % 2% 0% 4% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 6% 0%
A GH
Not Sure
Count 89 13 24 33 19 7 1 7 89 9 21 48 11
Column % 8% 3% 5% 65% 25% 3% 0% 6% 8% 2% 7% 14% 34%
ABD AB E G GH GHI
Important
Count 343 106 207 7 23 54 24 30 343 81 116 140 6
Column % 33% 23% 46% 14% 30% 24% 21% 27% 33% 22% 38% 42% 16%
ACD C GJ GJ
Very Important
Count 578 344 199 9 26 158 88 70 578 277 163 122 17
Column % 55% 74% 44°%% 18% 35% 71% 77% 65% 55% 74% 53% 37% 50%
BCD C C F HIJ I
Total Important
Count 921 450 406 17 49 211 112 99 921 358 279 262 22
Column % 88% 96% 90% 33% 66% 95% 98% 929% 88% 96% 91% 79% 66%
BCD CD C F HIJ 1]

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

When you cast your vote for a member of Congress, which party will you vote for? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
The Republican candidate
Count 456 425 10 4 16 136 86 49
Column % 44% 91% 2% 8% 22% 61% 76% 46%
BCD B BC F
The Democratic candidate
Count 441 15 418 4 4 73 19 54
Column % 42% 3% 92% 8% 5% 33% 17% 50%
ACD E
Another candidate
Count 57 6 7 39 5 3 1 2
Column % 5% 1% 2% 76% 7% 1% 1% 2%
ABD AB
Not Sure
Count 91 21 17 4 49 11 8 3
Column % 9% 5% 4% 8% 66% 5% 7% 3%
ABC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
36

Total
1,045

456
44%

441
42%

57
5%

91
9%

Ideology
Conserv Moderat
ative e
G H
356 366
317 82
85% 27%
HIJ I
27 158
7% 52%
GJ

9 15
2% 5%
22 50
6% 16%

I GI

Generated on October 14, 2020

Liberal Not Sure

298

38
11%

255
77%
GHJ

33
10%
GH

2%

J
25

13
37%
GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Generated on October 14, 2020

How much, if anything, have you heard about the death of Supreme Court Justice Ruth Bader Ginsburg and the vacancy on the court? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
A lot
Count 636 284 296 30 26 147 70 77
Column % 61% 61% 65% 59% 35% 66% 62% 71%
D D D
A little
Count 314 154 127 15 18 65 40 26
Column % 30% 33% 28% 29% 24% 30% 35% 24%
Nothing at all
Count 45 19 14 2 9 5 3 3
Column % 4% 4% 3% 5% 12% 2% 2% 2%
AB
Not sure
Count 50 10 15 4 22 4 2 3
Column % 5% 2% 3% 7% 29% 2% 2% 2%
ABC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ
37

Total
1,045

636
61%

314
30%

45
4%

50
5%

Conserv
ative
G

356

227
61%
H]

126
34%

11
3%

10
3%

Ideology

Moderat
e
H

366

150
49%
J

106
35%

28
9%
GI

22
7%

Liberal Not Sure

298

250
75%
GHJ

73
22%

1%

1%

J
25

9
28%

26%

3%

15
43%
GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

How should the Senate deal with the Supreme Court vacancy? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon

Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No

Total A B (o} D Total E F

Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
Hold hearings and vote on
whomever President Trump
nominates

Count 447 397 26 4 20 137 88 50

Column % 43% 85% 6% 8% 27% 62% 77% 46%

BCD BC F

Not hold hearings until the
next President selects a
nominee

Count 452 28 368 43 13 73 23 49

Column % 43% 6% 81% 84% 17% 33% 20% 46%

AD AD A E
Not sure

Count 146 42 59 4q 41 12 3 9

Column % 14% 9% 13% 8% 56% 5% 3% 8%

ABC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
38

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology

Conserv Moderat
ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total G H I J
1,045 356 366 298 25
447 299 91 41 16
43% 80% 30% 12% 47%
HIJ I HI
452 39 140 272 1
43% 10% 46% 82% 2%

GJ GHJ

146 36 74 19 17
14% 10% 24% 6% 51%
GI GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

COVID Impact *

Unweighted Sample Size
Total Mentions

Your workplace has moved
to a telework or work from
home situation:Which of
these, if any, describes the
impact the situation with
the coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions

% Valid Cases

You worry about catching
the coronavirus from co-
workers or customers:Which
of these, if any, describes
the impact the situation
with the coronavirus is
having on you?

Mentions

% Valid Cases

Your wages or salary have
been cut:Which of these, if
any, describes the impact
the situation with the
coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions

% Valid Cases

You could lose your job or
have your wages or salary
cut:Which of these, if any,
describes the impact the
situation with the
coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions

% Valid Cases

Total
1,045
1,390

158
15%

241
23%

134
13%

121
12%

would you vote for:

Donald
Trump
A

473
597

68
15%

72
16%

61
13%

44
9%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings

Significant difference within groups: ABDEGHIJ

Joe Someon

Biden e else
B
459 45
622 66
78 2
17% 3%
139 9
31% 18%
A
49 7
11% 13%
66 5
15% 11%
A

If the election for President were held today,

Not sure
D

68
106

10
13%

20
27%

17
23%
AB

9%

39

Total
240
271

28
13%

36
16%

28
13%

10
5%

Yes
E

124
155

25
22%

22
20%

15
13%

8%

Would you describe yourself
as a 'born-again' or
evangelical Christian?

No
F

116
116

3%

14

13%

13
12%

1%

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology
Conserv Moderat
ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total G H I J
1,045 356 366 298 25
1,390 454 392 504 40
158 59 36 61 1
15% 16% 12% 18% 4%
H
241 51 71 115 4
23% 14% 23% 35% 12%
G GH
134 41 44 45 4
13% 11% 14% 14% 11%
121 25 29 68 0
12% 7% 9% 20% 1%
GH



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

COVID Impact *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon

Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No

Total A B C D Total E F
You have lost your
job:Which of these, if any,
describes the impact the
situation with the
coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions 120 49 58 2 11 13 10 4

% Valid Cases 11% 10% 13% 4% 14% 6% 9% 3%
You have lost your health
insurance coverage:Which
of these, if any, describes
the impact the situation
with the coronavirus is
having on you?

Mentions 52 23 21 2 6 7 7 1

% Valid Cases 5% 5% 5% 3% 9% 3% 6% 1%
None of these:Which of
these, if any, describes the
impact the situation with
the coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions 521 267 203 37 14 145 66 80

% Valid Cases 50% 57% 45% 72% 18% 66% 58% 74%

BD D ABD E
Not sure:Which of these, if
any, describes the impact
the situation with the
coronavirus is having on
you?

Mentions 44 12 9 2 21 2 2 0

% Valid Cases 4% 3% 2% 4% 28% 1% 2% 0%

AB

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABDEGHIJ
40

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology
Conserv Moderat
ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total G H I J
120 35 34 48 3
11% 9% 11% 14% 9%
G
52 16 10 27 0
5% 4% 3% 8% 0%
GH
521 220 153 138 9
50% 59% 50% 41% 28%
HIJ 1)
44 7 16 3 18
4% 2% 5% 1% 53%
G GH



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

In what year did you register to vote in Arizona? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
In 2020, this year
Count 208 60 109 30 9 17 12 5
Column % 20% 13% 24% 58% 13% 8% 10% 5%
AD ABD
Between 2016 and 2019
Count 196 96 86 5 10 36 15 21
Column % 19% 20% 19% 10% 13% 16% 13% 20%
Before 2016
Count 564 291 228 14 32 159 85 74
Column % 54% 62% 50% 27% 42% 72% 75% 69%
BCD C
Not sure
Count 77 20 30 2 24 9 2 7
Column % 7% 4% 7% 4% 32% 4% 2% 7%
ABC E

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGHIJ]
41

Total
1,045

208
20%

196
19%

564
54%

77
7%

ative
G

356

31
8%

59
16%

268
72%
HIJ

16
4%

Ideology
Conserv Moderat

e
H

366

48
16%
G

71
23%
G

151
50%

35
11%

Generated on October 14, 2020

Liberal Not Sure

298

121
36%
GH

63
19%

140
42%

2%

J
25

8
25%
G

10%

14%

17
51%
GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

What is your age? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon

Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116

18 to 24
Count 115 18 58 27 11 1 0 1
Column % 11% 4% 13% 54% 15% 1% 0% 1%

A ABD A

25 to 34
Count 157 39 97 10 10 10 5 5
Column % 15% 8% 22% 20% 13% 5% 5% 5%

A A

35 to 44
Count 136 72 49 4 11 22 15 7
Column % 13% 15% 11% 8% 14% 10% 13% 7%

B

45 to 64
Count 376 187 163 2 23 70 46 24
Column % 36% 40% 36% 5% 31% 31% 40% 22%

C C C F

65 or older
Count 261 150 85 7 20 118 48 70
Column % 25% 32% 19% 14% 26% 53% 42% 65%
BC E

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
42

Total
1,045

115
11%

157
15%

136
13%

376
36%

261
25%

ative
G

356

3
1%

22
6%

53
14%

165
44%

130
35%
HI

Ideology
Conserv Moderat

e
H

366

25
8%
G

67
22%
G

39
13%

100
33%

75
25%

Generated on October 14, 2020

Liberal Not Sure

298

86
26%
GHJ

60
18%
G

43
13%

102
31%

42
13%

J
25

3%

25%

3%

28%

14

42%
HI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Generally speaking, do you think of yourselfasa ? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
Democrat
Count 418 23 384 4 6 65 15 51
Column % 40% 5% 85% 7% 8% 29% 13% 47%
ACD E
Independent
Count 160 44 48 41 27 23 14 9
Column % 15% 9% 11% 79% 37% 10% 12% 9%
ABD AB
Republican
Count 439 393 18 5 23 129 84 45
Column % 42% 84% 4% 10% 31% 58% 74% 42%%
BCD B BC F
Something else
Count 28 6 2 2 18 4 2 2
Column % 3% 1% 1% 3% 24% 2% 2% 2%
ABC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
43

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology

Conserv Moderat
ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total G H I J
1,045 356 366 298 25
418 26 140 251 1
40% 7% 46% 76% 4%

GJ GHJ

160 30 69 49 12
15% 8% 23% 15% 35%
GI G GI
439 315 82 30 12
42% 84% 27% 9% 36%
HIJ I I
28 3 15 2 9
3% 1% 5% 0% 25%
GI GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Would you call yourselfa *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today,
would you vote for:

Joe Someon
e else Not sure

Donald

Trump

Total A

Unweighted Sample Size 401 347
Strong Republican

Count 294 288

Column % 67% 73%

BCD
Not a Very Strong
Republican

Count 145 105

Column % 33% 27%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHI

Biden
B

27

5
27%

13
73%

5

11%

89%

D
22

1
5%

22
95%

44

as a 'born-again’ or

Total
111

95
73%

35
27%

Yes
E

70

70
83%
F

14
17%

evangelical Christian?

No
F

41

25
54%

21
46%

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology

Conserv Moderat

ative e

Total G H

401 275 89

294 225 39

67% 71% 47%
H

145 90 43

33% 29% 53%

GI

Liberal Not Sure

30

23
77%
H

23%

J
7

8
63%

37%



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Would you call yourselfa *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today,
would you vote for:

Joe Someon

Donald
Trump
Total A
Unweighted Sample Size 346 19
Strong Democrat
Count 247 3
Column % 59% 12%
Not a Very Strong Democrat
Count 171 21
Column % 41% 88%
BC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDHI

Biden
B

312

240
62%
AD

144
38%

e else

Not sure
D

9

0
4%

96%
BC

45

as a 'born-again' or
evangelical Christian?

Total
76

a4
68%

21
32%

Yes
E

24

10
66%

34%

No
F

52

35
68%

16
32%

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology

Conserv Moderat

ative e

Total G H
346 21 109
247 14 70
59% 55% 50%
171 12 70
41% 45% 50%
I

Liberal Not Sure

214

163
65%
H

88
35%

J
2

0
0%

100%



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Do you think of yourself as *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon

Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No

Total A B C D Total E F

Unweighted Sample Size 298 107 120 34 37 53 30 23
Closer to the Republican
Party

Count 51 33 4 5 9 13 8 5

Column % 27% 67% 7% 11% 20% 49% 55% 41%

BCD

Closer to the Democratic
Party

Count 62 2 24 28 8 5 o 4

Column % 33% 4% 48% 65% 17% 17% 3% 36%

AD AD E
Strictly an Independent

Count 76 15 23 10 29 9 7 3

Column % 40% 29% 45% 249% 64% 34% 42% 22%

C AC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGHIJ]
46
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Ideology

Conserv Moderat
ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total G H I J
298 60 168 54 16
51 17 18 8 8
27% 53% 22% 15% 37%
HI I
62 2 14 40 6
33% 7% 16% 78% 27%

GHJ)

76 13 52 4 7
40% 40% 62% 7% 35%
I GI) I



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Which of the following are you? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
Male
Count 488 223 206 40 18 89 56 33
Column % 47% 48% 46% 79% 25% 40% 49% 31%
D D ABD F
Female
Count 550 243 246 11 50 132 58 74
Column % 53% 52% 549% 21% 68% 60% 51% 69%
C C ABC E
Other or Prefer Not to
Answer
Count 7 1 1 0 6 0 0 0
Column % 1% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0%
AB

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
47

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology
Conserv Moderat
ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total G H I J
1,045 356 366 298 25
488 181 113 187 8
47% 48% 37% 56% 23%
HJ GHJ
550 193 193 144 20
53% 52% 63% 43% 61%
I GI
7 1 1] 1 6
1% 0% 0% 0% 17%

GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B C D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
White
Count 711 378 250 42 40 188 94 93
Column % 68% 81% 55% 829% 54%% 85% 83% 87%
BD BD
Black/African-American
Count 52 18 33 1 0 10 7 3
Column % 5% 4% 7% 2% 0% 4% 6% 3%
AD
Asian
Count 21 1 19 0 0 1 1 0
Column % 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
A
Hispanic/Latino
Count 219 54 140 7 19 18 10 8
Column % 21% 11% 31% 13% 25% 8% 9% 7%
AC A
Other
Count 27 12 9 1 4 5 2 4
Column % 3% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 4%
Prefer not to answer
Count 15 3 2 0 11 1 0 0
Column % 1% 1% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0%
ABC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ
48
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Ideology
Conserv Moderat
ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total G H I J
1,045 356 366 298 25
711 305 191 196 19
68% 82% 62% 59% 57%
HIJ
52 21 9 22 0
5% 6% 3% 7% 1%
H
21 2 2 17 0
2% 0% 1% 5% 0%
GH
219 32 90 95 3
21% 9% 29% 29% 9%
GJ GJ
27 11 8 2 5
3% 3% 3% 1% 16%
I GHI
15 3 6 0 6
1% 1% 2% 0% 17%
I GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Which of the following best describes your household's total income in 2019 BEFORE taxes? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
< $15,000
Count 103 31 52 2 18 14 7 7
Column % 10% 7% 12% 4% 24% 6% 6% 7%
A ABC
$15,000-$24,999
Count 84 37 40 3 4 28 16 11
Column % 8% 8% 9% 6% 5% 12% 14% 10%
$25,000-$34,999
Count 91 47 34 2 7 28 7 21
Column % 9% 10% 8% 4% 10% 13% 6% 20%
E
$35,000-$49,999
Count 126 63 54 1 9 26 15 11
Column % 12% 13% 12% 2% 12% 12% 13% 10%
C C C
$50,000-$74,000
Count 171 85 76 6 4 43 22 21
Column % 16% 18% 17% 11% 5% 19% 19% 20%
D D
$75,000-$99,999
Count 131 73 48 4 6 40 22 18
Column % 12% 16% 11% 8% 8% 18% 19% 17%
B
$100,000-124,999
Count 94 39 51 1 3 20 11 9
Column % 9% 8% 11% 3% 4% 9% 10% 8%
C
$125,000-$149,999
Count 65 22 41 1 1 6 1 6
Column % 6% 5% 9% 2% 1% 3% 1% 5%
ACD E
$150,000-199,999
Count 61 42 14 4 1 14 13 1
Column % 6% 9% 3% 8% 1% 6% 11% 1%
BD F

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
49
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Ideology
Conserv Moderat
ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total G H I J
1,045 356 366 298 25
103 18 55 24 7
10% 5% 18% 7% 21%
GI GI
84 22 44 17 1
8% 6% 14% 5% 2%
GIJ
91 30 20 38 3
9% 8% 7% 11% 9%
H
126 54 41 24 8
12% 14% 14% 7% 23%
I I I
171 72 38 61 0
16% 19% 12% 18% 1%
HJ J H]
131 69 38 24 0
12% 18% 12% 7% 0%
HIJ 1]
94 34 18 41 1
9% 9% 6% 12% 3%
H]
65 27 4 34 0
6% 7% 1% 10% 0%
H H
61 28 17 16 0
6% 7% 5% 5% 0%



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Which of the following best describes your household's total income in 2019 BEFORE taxes? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today,

would you vote for:

Joe Someon

Donald
Trump Biden
Total A B
$200,000 and over
Count 68 11 24
Column % 6% 2% 5%
A
Not Sure
Count 52 17 19
Column % 5% 4% 4%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]

e else

C

27
529%
ABD

0
0%

Not sure
D

7
9%
A

16
21%
ABC

50

as a 'born-again' or
evangelical Christian?

Total

2
1%

0%

Yes
E

0%

0%

No

2%

1%

Total
68
6%

52
5%

G

12
3%
H

9
2%
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Ideology

Conserv Moderat
ative

e
H

3
1%

29
9%
GI

Liberal Not Sure

48
15%
GH

2%

J

5
15%
GH

9
27%
GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Which of the following best describes your current education level? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
Some high school or less
Count 136 37 57 28 14 20 13 7
Column % 13% 8% 13% 55% 19% 9% 11% 6%
A ABD A
High school graduate
Count 251 107 117 6 22 30 5 25
Column % 24% 23% 26% 12% 29% 13% 4% 23%
C C E
Associates degree (Two-
year post-secondary
degree)
Count 94 55 32 2 5 26 13 13
Column % 9% 12% 7% 5% 6% 12% 11% 12%
B
Some college but no degree
Count 272 136 115 9 13 87 51 37
Column % 26% 29% 25% 18% 17% 39% 44% 34%
D
Bachelors degree
Count 178 86 80 3 9 48 26 22
Column % 17% 18% 18% 7% 12% 22% 23% 20%
C C
Masters or professional
degree
Count 94 41 48 2 2 9 5 4
Column % 9% 9% 11% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
D
Doctorate degree
Count 10 6 4 0 0 1 1 0
Column % 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Prefer not to say
Count 10 0 0 0 10 0 0 0
Column % 1% 0% 0% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0%
ABC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEGHIJ]
51

Total
1,045

136
13%

251
24%

94
9%

272
26%

178
17%

94
9%

10
1%

10
1%

Ideology
Conserv Moderat
ative e
G H
356 366
27 28
7% 9%
92 98
25% 32%
1] GIJ
50 21
13% 7%
HIJ
101 88
27% 29%
I
64 60
17% 20%
32 9
9% 3%
H
4 1
1% 0%
4 0
1% 0%
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Liberal Not Sure

298

70
21%
GH

59
18%

23
7%

73
22%

48
14%

53
16%
GHJ

2%

0%

J
25

10
31%
GH

2
6%

1%

26%

19%

0%

0%

17%
GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

What is your current marital status? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
Married/Domestic Partner
Count 560 274 240 12 34 118 62 57
Column % 54% 59% 53% 23% 46% 53% 54% 53%
CD C C
Widowed
Count 61 50 9 1 1 34 21 13
Column % 6% 11% 2% 1% 2% 15% 18% 12%
BCD
Divorced
Count 115 47 60 3 5 35 14 22
Column % 11% 10% 13% 6% 7% 16% 12% 20%
Separated
Count 27 16 10 1 0 15 8 7
Column % 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 7% 7% 6%
Single/Never married
Count 266 80 133 35 18 19 9 9
Column % 25% 17% 29% 68% 24% 9% 8% 9%
A ABD
Prefer not to say
Count 17 0 1 0 16 0 0 0
Column % 2% 0% 0% 0% 21% 0% 0% 0%
ABC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ
52

Total
1,045

560
54%

61
6%

115
11%

27
3%

266
25%

17
2%

ative
G

356

237
63%
HIJ

39
10%
HI

38
10%

2%

47

13%

1%

Ideology
Conserv Moderat

e
H

366

148
49%
J

17
6%
I

44
14%
I

a4
1%

85
28%

2%
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Liberal Not Sure

298

167
50%
J

a4
1%

28
9%

2%

124
37%
GH

0%

J
25

7
22%

0%

12%

20%
GHI

10
30%

17%
GHI



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Thinking about your religion, are you *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
Protestant
Count 222 143 70 4 5 222 114 108
Column % 21% 31% 15% 8% 7% 100% 100% 100%
BCD D
Roman Catholic
Count 285 134 133 2 16 0 0 0
Column % 27% 29% 29% 3% 22% 0% 0% 0%
C C C
Mormon
Count 25 21 3 0 1 0 0 0
Column % 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
B
Orthodox (e g Greek or
Russian Orthodox)
Count 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Jewish
Count 47 14 31 1 0 0 0 0
Column % 4% 3% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
AD
Muslim
Count 10 3 6 1 0 0 0 0
Column % 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Buddhist
Count 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Hindu
Count 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
Column % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Atheist
Count 71 14 28 30 0 0 0 0
Column % 7% 3% 6% 58% 0% 0% 0% 0%
AD ABD

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ
53

Generated on October 14, 2020

Ideology
Conserv Moderat
ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total G H I J
1,045 356 366 298 25
222 122 59 39 1
21% 33% 19% 12% 3%
HIJ 1] J
285 95 97 82 12
27% 25% 32% 25% 35%
25 21 3 1 0
2% 6% 1% 0% 0%
HI
4 0 3 1 0
0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
47 11 8 28 0
4% 3% 3% 8% 0%
GH
10 2 5 3 0
1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
5 1 1 3 0
0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
3 1 1 1 0
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
71 3 9 52 6
7% 1% 3% 16% 19%
G GH GH



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Thinking about your religion, are you

Agnostic
Count
Column %

Something else
Count
Column %

Nothing in particular
Count
Column %

Total

26
2%

141
13%

207
20%

would you vote for:
Joe Someon

Donald

Trump
A

7
2%

70
15%

53
11%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%

* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ

Biden
B

18
4%
A

53
12%

108
24%

e else

C

1%

9%

16%

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today,

Not sure
D

0
0%

13
18%

38
51%
ABC

54

as a 'born-again' or
evangelical Christian?

Total

0
0%

0%

0%

Yes

0%

0%

0%

No

0%

0%

0%

Total
26
2%

141
13%

207
20%

ative
G

8
2%

65
17%
1)

a5
12%
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Conserv Moderat

e
H

6
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41
13%

73
249%

Liberal Not Sure

12
4%

34
10%

76
23%

J

0
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13
38%



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Would you describe yourself as a 'born-again' or evangelical Christian? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today,
would you vote for:

Joe Someon
e else Not sure

Donald
Trump
Total A
Unweighted Sample Size 240 136
Yes
Count 114 94
Column % 51% 65%
BD
No
Count 108 50
Column % 49% 35%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHI

Biden
B

87

17
25%

52
75%
AC

D
10

0
4%

96%

55

as a 'born-again’ or

Total
240

114
51%

108
49%

Yes
E

124

114
100%
F

o
0%

evangelical Christian?

No
F

116

0
0%

108
100%
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Ideology

Conserv Moderat

ative e

Total G H

240 118 70

114 76 26

51% 63% 44%
HI

108 46 33

49% 37% 56%

G

Liberal Not Sure

50

10
27%

29
73%

J
2

1
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0
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Are you now employed full-time, part-time, self-employed, or not employed? *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116
Full-time
Count 320 165 135 7 12 45 36 9
Column % 31% 35% 30% 13% 17% 20% 32% 8%
Ccbh CD F
Part-time
Count 110 48 23 32 7 16 12 4
Column % 11% 10% 5% 62% 9% 7% 10% 4%
B ABD
Self-employed
Count 91 29 56 2 4 11 6 5
Column % 9% 6% 12% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
A
Not employed
Count 227 75 127 3 22 33 17 16
Column % 22% 16% 28% 7% 30% 15% 15% 15%
AC AC
Retired
Count 281 149 110 7 15 116 44 72
Column % 27% 32% 24% 14% 20% 52% 39% 67%
BCD E
Dont know
Count 16 0 2 0 14 1 0 1
Column % 2% 0% 0% 0% 19% 0% 0% 1%
ABC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
56

Total
1,045

320
31%

110
11%

91
9%

227
22%

281
27%

16
2%

ative
G

356

138
37%
HIJ

36
10%
H

21
6%

53
14%

121
32%
IJ

5
1%

Ideology
Conserv Moderat
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H

366

81
27%
J

14
5%

39
13%
GJ
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24%

98
32%
1)
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298

97
29%
J

54
16%
GH

31
9%

90
27%

59
18%

0%

J
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3
9%

21%
GH
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11
34%

7%

10
29%
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Income Brackets *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
Under $50k
Count 404 178 180 8 38 96 46 50 404 124 160 102 18
Column % 39% 38% 40% 16% 51% 43% 40% 47% 39% 33% 529% 31% 549%
Row % 100% 44% 44°%% 2% 9% 100% 48% 52% 100% 31% 40% 25% 5%
C C AC GI GI
$50k-$100k
Count 302 158 124 10 10 83 43 39 302 141 75 85 0
Column % 29% 34% 27% 20% 13% 37% 38% 36% 29% 38% 25% 25% 1%
Row % 100% 529% 41% 3% 3% 100% 53% 47% 100% 47% 25% 28% 0%
BCD D HIJ) J J
$100k or more
Count 287 113 129 33 11 42 25 18 287 100 41 140 6
Column % 27% 24% 29% 65% 15% 19% 22% 16% 27% 27% 14% 42% 18%
Row % 100% 39% 45% 12% 4% 100% 58% 42% 100% 35% 14% 49% 2%
D ABD H GHJ
Not Sure
Count 52 17 19 0 16 1 0 1 52 9 29 6 9
Column % 5% 4% 4% 0% 21% 0% 0% 1% 5% 2% 9% 2% 27%
Row % 100% 33% 37% 0% 30% 100% 18% 82% 100% 17% 55% 11% 17%
ABC GI GHI

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHIJ
57



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

White VS Nonwhite *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today,
would you vote for:

Joe Someon

Donald
Trump
Total A
Unweighted Sample Size 1,030 468
White
Count 711 378
Column % 69% 82%
Row % 100% 53%
BD
Non-white
Count 319 86
Column % 31% 18%
Row % 100% 27%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHI

Biden
B

453

250
55%
35%

201
45%
63%

AC

e else

44

42
82%
6%
BD

9
18%
3%

Not sure
D

65

40
63%
6%

24
37%
7%
AC

58

as a 'born-again’ or

evangelical Christian?

Total
238

Yes
E

123

94
83%
50%

19
17%
57%

No
F

115

Total
1,030

711
69%
100%

319
31%
100%

Conserv
ative
G

352

305
82%
43%

HI

66
18%
21%
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Moderat
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H

359

191
64%
27%

109
36%
34%

Liberal Not Sure

297

196
59%
28%

137
41%
43%

J
22

19
69%
3%

31%
3%



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

Age Exit Polls *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B (o} D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
18 to 44
Count 408 129 205 42 32 34 21 14 408 78 131 188 10
Column % 39% 28% 45% 829% 42% 15% 18% 13% 39% 21% 43% 57% 31%
Row % 100% 32% 50% 10% 8% 100% 60% 40% 100% 19% 32% 46% 3%
A ABD A G GHJ
45 to 64
Count 376 187 163 2 23 70 46 24 376 165 100 102 9
Column % 36% 40% 36% 5% 31% 31% 40% 22% 36% 44°%% 33% 31% 28%
Row % 100% 50% 43% 1% 6% 100% 65% 35% 100% 44% 26% 27% 2%
C C C F HI
65 and Older
Count 261 150 85 7 20 118 48 70 261 130 75 42 14
Column % 25% 32% 19% 14% 26% 53% 42% 65% 25% 35% 25% 13% 42%
Row % 100% 57% 32% 3% 7% 100% 41% 599% 100% 50% 29% 16% 5%
BC E HI I HI

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
59



Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

White By Gender *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian?
Donald Joe Someon

Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No
Total A B (o} D Total E F
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116

White Men
Count 325 165 110 36 14 67 39 28
Column % 31% 35% 24% 71% 19% 30% 34% 26%
Row % 100% 51% 34% 11% 4% 100% 58% 42%

BD ABD

White Women
Count 386 214 140 6 26 120 55 65
Column % 37% 46% 31% 11% 35% 54% 48% 61%
Row % 100% 55% 36% 1% 7% 100% 46% 54%

BC C C

All Others
Count 335 89 202 9 34 34 20 14
Column % 32% 19% 45% 18% 46% 15% 17% 13%
Row % 100% 26% 60% 3% 10% 100% 58% 42%

AC AC

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDGHI
60
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35%
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H
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV)
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

College Graduate *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today,
would you vote for:

Donald

Trump

Total A

Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473
College Graduate

Count 282 133

Column % 27% 28%

Row % 100% 47%

CD
Not College Graduate

Count 763 334

Column % 73% 72%

Row % 100% 44%

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDHI

Joe
Biden
B

459

132
29%
47°%

CcDh

320
71%
42%

Someon
e else
C

45

6
11%
2%

46
89%
6%
AB

Not sure
D
68

12
16%
4%

63
84%
8%
AB

61

as a 'born-again’ or

evangelical Christian?

Total
240

59
27%
100%

163
73%
100%

Yes
E

124

33
29%
55%

81
71%
50%

No
F

116

26
24%
45%

81
76%
50%

Total
1,045

282
27%
100%

763
73%
100%

Conserv
ative

356
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Liberal Not Sure

298

107
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H
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68%
30%

J
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6
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Ballot, Religion, Ideology Crosstabs (LV) Generated on October 14, 2020
PollSmart MR Poll Sept. 23 to Oct. 2, 2020

White Men By Education *

Would you describe yourself

If the election for President were held today, as a 'born-again’ or
would you vote for: evangelical Christian? Ideology
Donald Joe Someon Conserv Moderat
Trump Biden e else Not sure Yes No ative e Liberal Not Sure
Total A B C D Total E F Total G H I J
Unweighted Sample Size 1,045 473 459 45 68 240 124 116 1,045 356 366 298 25
White College Grad Men
Count 134 68 61 2 3 21 6 15 134 49 24 55 6
Column % 13% 15% 13% 4% 4% 9% 5% 14%% 13% 13% 8% 17% 18%
Row % 100% 51% 45% 1% 2% 100% 30% 70% 100% 36% 18% 41% 5%
CD CD E H H H
White Non-College Men
Count 187 97 49 34 6 47 33 13 187 79 58 48 1
Column % 18% 21% 11% 67% 9% 21% 29% 13% 18% 21% 19% 14% 2%
Row % 100% 52% 26% 18% 3% 100% 71% 29% 100% 43% 31% 26% 0%
BD ABD F 1] J J
All Others
Count 725 302 343 15 65 154 75 80 725 246 223 229 27
Column % 69% 65% 76% 29% 87% 70% 66% 74% 69% 66% 73% 69% 80%
Row % 100% 42% 47% 2% 9% 100% 48% 52% 100% 34% 31% 32% 4%
C AC ABC G

Weight Variable = Weight, Confidence Level = 95%
* Denotes variable with statistically significant findings
Significant difference within groups: ABCDEFGHIJ]
62
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